
 

 

ATTACHMENT A 
 
 

CenturyLink, Inc. 
Agreement No.  C-4-1396 Fact Sheet 

 
1. June 2, 2014, Agreement No. C-4-1396, $85,032, approved by the Contracts 

Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department. 
 

 Agreement for consultant to provide 100Mbps managed internet service 
effective September 1, 2014 through August 31, 2019. 

 
2. June 13, 2016, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1396, $0.00, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 

 Amendment to change company’s name from TW Telecom to Level 3 
Communications LLC. 

 
3. January 3, 2017, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-4-1396, $12,754, approved 

by the CAMM Department. 
  

 Amendment to increase internet service bandwidth from 100Mbps to 150Mbps. 
 

4. January 8, 2018, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-4-1396, $32,000, pending 
approval by the Board of Directors. 

 

 Amendment to increase internet service bandwidth from 150Mbps to 1Gbps 
and change the company’s name from Level 3 Communications LLC to 
CenturyLink, Inc. 

 
Total committed to CenturyLink, Inc., Agreement No.  C-4-1396:  $129,786. 
 
 


